

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13445 OF 2024  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2821 OF 2023**

Madhavi Deepak Kadvekar ... Applicant

Vs.

Shakuntala Ganesh Kadvekar alias

Uma Prashant Shivalkar ... Respondent

-----

Ms. Deepa Devadiga h/f Yogesh Dandekar for the Applicant.

Mr. A. Bastivi for the Respondent.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 05TH FEBRUARY 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Mr. Bastivi, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent submits that the Mediator has fixed a meeting on 7<sup>th</sup> February 2025 and thus requests that the matter be stood over beyond two weeks.
3. By consent, stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> February 2025.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**