

Varsha Gaikwad
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13445 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2821 OF 2023

Madhavi Deepak Kadvekar .. Petitioner
V/s
Shakuntala Ganesh Kadvekar alias Uma
Prashant Shivalkar .. Respondent

.....
Mr. Yogesh Dandekar, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Mohammad Akram for the Respondent

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2025

P.C.:

1. List on 19th December 2025, for orders.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.12.16
11:25:37
+0530

Varsha Gaikwad

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]